No F 6/DFS/MS/2024/WZ/School/ 10| & D
FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE sk 1 Fpoooh

Certified that i
comprised of Groundth: Tthee VUPubhc School located at Sector-07, Rohini, Delhi-110085
T Tare Safity ConifSuatod pper floors owned/ occupied by D A V Public School was
N S 11301 The recr:i vide t}_us office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/2021/WZ/School/923
g me-presegce 0tsiel\'l\.».ras ée-.mspected by the officer concerned of this department on
revention and fir oy arral:lr. hiraj Chugl.l (Acfountant) and observed that all the fire
R btion: The promise have 0 gements as provided in the premise found in good working
el Fiee. Barvice };::] erefore deemed com_plied with the requirements under rule 33 of
B et SCream B wi tt}als, i%010 and the b ]d,'ng premise is fit for occupancy under
accordance with theprule ;‘,61 u:fle:: tref;(::n\;ed Lfrft’ieic:tﬂ}ﬁ?’?q o 8 e o vt e 40,
. e
subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of the DZIhSiZOF(‘)i:: rsgl;a\l;li‘::ee”l;ilid;(; 1!(';116 o

Issued on Ilgho[}ozt,: at New Delhi

T

; 011-23414000

de

of N.C.T of Delhi. Old Sectt. Delhi - 110054
07, Rohini, Delhi-110085.

Copyto:-
1. The Director, Education, Government

2. The Principal, DAV Public School, Sec

Conditions for the validity of Fire S

1. All the fire safety arrangement pro
conditions at all times.
9. Loss of life or property due to non functional fire safe

responsibility of the management. )
The trained fire fighting staff should be available round the clock.
tc shall be verified by the concerned

Any deviation with regard to the construction €
building sanctioning agency. o
5. This certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularization

construction.
upier shall apply

afety Certificate:
vided there-in shall be maintained in good working

ty measure shall be at the

s of unauthorized

-l

Fire Safety Certificate to the Director

for renewal of this . :
f this Certificate, SIX months prior

6. The owner/occup
of Form ‘J” [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy ©
to its expiry”- ' - o

7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form K’ prowfied in the
first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on

WWW.dfs.Delhigovt.nic.in



€
“1. Name & laddress of fre Fo——

. Ss 0 T e
. fthe building D A 'V Public School 5 07. Rohini . —
e » 9€C-07, Rohini, Delhi-110085.

4, D.etailS of previous NOC —?MM+ 03 Upper floor)
%MOMMD&hWWB dated 05.11 2021
| 6 Date of inspection -B‘r—?&%’;‘m

7. Name of the Ins ctin dekess

8. Name and deSigII::tiongo?g;;z? A.K.Sh.an.n 2 ADO (Rohini)

from the building side ™S | Mr. Chiraj Chugh (Accountant)
9. Year of Construction 1994-2006
10. Apphca&n s letter :o. Online e-mail dated 01.08.2024.
Imum Standards on fire NBC Provide :
prevention and fire safety U/R 33 Requirement evided atstie Mnfll}lh:;ak;{
1 Access to building
e Road width Accessible Accessible MR
* Gate width Accessible Sm MR
® Width of internal road = -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
- Number, Width, Type & Arrangement of Exits
a. Number of staircases
* _Upper Floors 04 04 MR
e Basements -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
b. Width of staircases
1.75m,1.36m,1.41
e Upper Floors 1.50m m, 1.80 m & MR
1.41- 142m
e |Basements -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
c. Protéction of exits
¢ |Fire check door _ -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e |Pressurization -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
d. No. of continuous staircases to terrace 02nos. Provided MR
¢. Width of Corridor -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
f. Doot Size 1 m lm MR
3 Compartmentation.
e | Fire check door - -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e | Sealing of electrical shafts -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e | Fire Rating of shaft door -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e | Water Curtain -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e | Fire Dampers -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
4 Smoke Management System.
S [ —— = N/A- -N/A- “N/A-
e | Upper floors 12 a/c per hour | Natural Ventilated MR
5 Fire Extinguishers
e | Total numbers 30 nos 30 nos MR
o | Types ABC/Co2 ABC-26/Co2- 4 MR
o | ISI marking _ISI Marked Yes MR
6 First-Aid Hose Reels.
o | Total numbers on each floor 03 each floor Provided MR
o | Length of hose reel hose 30m PrOVfded MR
e! Nozzle diameter smm Provided MR
7 Automatic fire detection and alarming system.
e/ Type of detectors - -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
e Location of Main Panel -N/A- -N/A- i




————Tocation of Repewter Panel | " WA
o Alternate source of power -N/A- N 1 N7
Hooters' Location A N _}h N/A:
| Required Provided 1| Jua
8 MOEFA I, o ) NA ; NR
o | Public Address System. Ll A
o Automatic Sprinkler Systef: ___ “N/A- WA
e Basement ____——— NA- ] N
o UpperFloor TTWNA- | NA
e Sprinkler above false ceilin _— L
1| Internal Hydrants 1" ggmm T Provided | MR
W — Provided | MR
W— —03 Provided | MR
W pees————
17 |VardHydrant. _______—— 55— Provided MR
___O__E_m_lﬂ—“mbﬂhydm‘s —03 Provided | MR
e Hose Box [
{3 | Pumping Arrangements. ]
e Ground Level N/A- NA- | -N/A-
> Discharge of main Pump A NA- “N/A-
| > Head of Main pump :N A NA- | -N/A-
| ___?_I_\I_u_m_bcr of main pumps N/A- -N/A- 'L -N/A-
> Jockey Pump outpy N/A- NA-__| | . -NA-
> Jockeypumphead _ A NA- | -N/A-
__Ls___mzP_ump out put :N TA- _N/A- -N/A-
> Standby Pump Head T o g
> Auto Starting/ Manual stopping | 4 T NA-
» Pump House Access -N/A- :
o Terrace level ded MR
ischarge of pum | 900 Ipm Provi
: Eead of the pump 36m Prov?ded | L
— Required Provided | MR
» Power Supply gquis = ited | MR {
5 — » Auto Starting of pumLf — - Require ;
i ire fi , |
14 | Captive Water Storage for fi ; ghting < ] e 7
e Underground tank capacity |
> Draw-off connection -N/A- -N/A- ; -I?’A-
> Fire service inlet -N/A- -N/A- | ‘NfA‘
» Access to tank -N/A- -N/A- | -N/A-
e Overhead Tank capacity 10,000 ltrs Provided ,' MR
15 | Exit Signage. Required Provided | MR
|16 | Provision of Lifts. i
o Pressurization of Lift Shaft -N/A- -N/A- | -N'A-
o Pressurization of Lift lobby -N/A- -N/A- | N/A-
e  Communication In lift Car . =N/A- -N/A- | -N/A-
e Fireman’s Grounding Switch -N/A- -N/A- | N/A-
. Lift Signage “N/A- /A~ | N A-
17 Standby power supply N/A 125 KVA MR
18 Refuge Area. — —
» Total Area N/A- NA- ; A
» Location ~ -N/A- NA- T 7 v
19 Fire Control Room T : 4
e Detector ISystem Panel ~N/A- ‘NI"\‘i_ Na
e _Flow Switch Panel N/A- NA- ? \.ﬁ}\.:'_‘;} ‘

o o



® PA System Pane] -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-

B { ol Bat.tcr backup -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-

o 1.3ulldlp_g Floor Plans -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-

20 | Special Fire Protection Systems for -N/A- -N/A- -N/A-
Protection of special Risks, if any:

The fire protection systems provided in the building were test checked and found

functional atilhe time of inspection.

In view of the deemed compliance of the minimum standards of the fire prevention and
fire safety measures as required under the rules the NOC issued vide mlc:z mnre
F.6/DFS/MS$/2021/WZ/School/923 dated 05.11.2021 is recommended for renewal
37 of the Delhi Fire Service rules 2010.

|
|




